Standard Cartridge Valves – 2/2 Way
Series NG16 – NG100
111844_Moog_Standard_Cover  8/12/03  7:29 AM  Seite 2
Designation Symbol Page
General Description and Operating Principle
Specifications and Characteristic Parameters
Typical Characteristic Curves
2-way cartridge for

Spring U -4,0 bar
Spring V -6,0 bar
** Not possible with stroke limiter 1H. Order example:
O–Ring Pos.3 for NG32
Order number: X98002222
Spring 2,0 bar Pos. 8 for NG32
Order number: XEF10140
Order Number
1
 3
4
5
6
7
8
8
 8
 8
8
8
Poppet Style Cartridge
NG40 – NG100NG16 – NG32
1
6
4
8
4 3
3
5
43
8
1
5
6
7
7
111844_Moog_Standard_Int  8/6/03  4:50 PM  Seite 16
17
Ordering Information
Size Nominal Bore [NG]
16 NG16
25 NG25
32 NG32
40 NG40
C E B 6
Omit for Standard Cartridge
HF High flow
Spring Rate
T 2,0 bar
U 4,0 bar
Orifices / Plugs for Cone (1)
K99 Without plug
K00 With plug
K10 With 1.0mm orifice
C Cartridge Valve
Mounting
E Manifold mounting
B Serial Number
6 DIN 24342
M Normally open
N Normally closed
K Spool Type
KM
M Mixed FPM/FKM+PUR (Standard)
– only FPM/FKM
N NBR
* These Cartridge can be ordered only with the covers on page 13 !
Normally Open
NG16 – NG25
Normally Closed
NG16 – NG40
Spool Type Cartridge*
7